planting within the Borough including but not limited to:

• Highway land;

• Parks & open spaces;

• Cemeteries & allotments;

• Woodlands; and

• Housing estates

The Authority operates a 3 (three) year cyclical inspection and maintenance regime of the
19,000 (nineteen thousand) highway trees. Monthly reactive, urgent and emergency
works are issued as required. In addition, annual epicormic removal and canopy lifts are
required for approximately 500 (five hundred) trees and biennial pollarding of
approximately 500 (five hundred) London planes.